

OMPM No.214 of 2024

10.01.2025 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate for the respondents.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1(i), 1(ii), 1(iii), 1(v), 1(vii) for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, HIM No.161 of 2021 has put in appearance on behalf of aforesaid respondents and filed MOA for today. Learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file power of attorney and reply to OMP(M) No.214 of 2024

Notices issued to respondents No. 1(iv) Sh. Dalel Singh and 1(vi) Sh. Amin Chand for today have been received back unserved with the report that respondents are no more on the land of living and have expired approximately 4 years & 24 years ago respectively. Let

consequential steps qua respondents No. 1(iv) &
1(vi) be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.01.2025
(Shalini)