

NHAI Vs. Jeet Ram & Ors.

OMP(M) No.214 of 2024

25.03.2025 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(i) to 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(vii).

Applicant has not as yet taken consequential steps on account of death of respondents No.1(iv) and 1(vi). Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is allowed further period of three weeks for doing the needful.

Office reports that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(i) to 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(vii) has not as yet been filed. Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, learned counsel states that he has already filed the Power of Attorney. Learned counsel to verify this aspect from the Registry.

List after three weeks.

March 25, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge