

NHAI versus Jeet Ram and others

OMP (M) No.214/2024

04.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(vii).

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that requisite application shall be filed during the course of the day in relation to respondent No.1 (iv). Learned counsel, however, seeks more time to taking requisite steps on account of death of respondent No.(vi). In view of this prayer, further three weeks time is granted, however, taking note of previous order passed in the matter with the same prayer, the aforesaid shall be the final opportunity. List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 04, 2025
(yogesh)