

NHAI Vs. Jeet Ram (deceased) through LRs

OMP(M) No.214 of 2024

18.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the applicant/
appellant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondents No.1(i) to 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(vii).

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant
states that requisite application for service of respondent
No.1(iv) has been filed in the Registry. It be placed on
record, if in order. Learned counsel prays for and is
allowed two weeks' time to move appropriate application
regarding service of respondent No.1(vi). List thereafter.

December 18, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge