

NHAI Vs. Jeet Ram (deceased) through LRs

OMP(M) No.214 of 2024

06.01.2026 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the applicant/
appellant.

Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, vice counsel for
respondents No.1(i) to 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(vii).

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant
submits that requisite application for service of respondent
No.1(vi) has been filed today. It be placed in the case file, if
in order. List thereafter.

OMP(M) Nos.520 & 521 of 2025

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of
deceased respondent No.1(iv), returnable within four
weeks, on taking steps within a week.

Reply by the appearing respondents be filed in the
meanwhile.

January 06, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge