

OMPM-214 of 2024

22.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. Yuyutsu S. Thakur, Advocate for the respondents No. 1(i) to 1(iii), 1(v) and 1(vii).

Notices issued to proposed LR No. 1(iv)(b) and 1(iv)(c) for today have been received back after validly served. None is present on their behalf. Therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to proposed LR No. 1(iv)(a) for today have been received unserved with the report that the addressee is serving in Indian Army. Let fresh steps for his service be taken within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.04.2026

(Vriti)