

OMPM No.214 of 2024

20.07.2026 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur,
Advocate for the respondent.

As per report of Registry, fresh steps for respondent No.1(iv)(a) have not been taken as yet. However, today, Ms. Shreya Chauhan, has submitted that an application under Order 5 Rule 20 read with Section 151 CPC for service of aforesaid respondent through publication and fixation has been filed in the Registry. She has shown receipt to me in this regard. Let Registry to trace and place the same on record and list before the Hon'ble Court.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.07.2026

(Ritu)