

**NHAI vs. Jeet Ram (now deceased) through
LRs**

OMP(M) No. 214 of 2024

21.08.2026

Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice counsel, for the
applicant/appellant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

OMP No. 897 of 2026

After arguing for some time, learned vice
counsel for the applicant/appellant, on instructions, seeks
permission of this Court to withdraw the present
application with liberty to take fresh steps for service of
respondent No. 1(iv)(a), positively, within a period of two
weeks from today, failing which adverse orders shall
follow. Ordered accordingly.

Application stands disposed of.

OMP(M) No. 214 of 2024

As prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

August 21, 2026 (Nisha)